1 BA 9053, MK 9053N / 08.04.09 e
Monitoring technique
Current relay BA 9053, MK 9053N
varimeter
• According to IEC 255, EN 60 255, VDE 0435 part 303
• to: monitor DC and AC
• Measuring ranges from 2 mA to 25 A
• BA 9053 with galvanic separated DC auxiliary supply

undercurrent. The delay starts when the current drops under the
hysteresis value.
Ordering example for Variants
BA 9053 /_ _ _ AC 1 ... 10 A AC 24 V 50/60 Hz 0 ... 20 s 1 ... 100 s
Start up delay ta
Time delay tv
Nominal frequency
Auxiliary voltage
Measuring range
Variant, if required
Type
MK 9053N /_ _ _ AC 0,1 ... 1 A AC 230 V 50/60 Hz 0 ... 20 s
Time delay tv
Nominal frequency
Auxiliary voltage
Measuring range
Variant, if required
Type
Setting
Example:
Current relay BA 9053 / MK 9053N AC 0,5 ... 5 A
AC according to type plate:
i.e. the unit is calibrated for AC
0,5 ... 5 A = measuring range
Response value AC 3 A
Hysteresis AC 1,5 A
Settings:
upper potentiometer: 0,6    (0,6 x 5 = 3 A)
lower potentiometer: 0,5    (0,5 x 3 = 1,5 A)
The AC - devices can also monitor DC current. The scale offset in this
case is: I = 0,90 x Ieff
AC 0,5 ... 5 A is equivalent to DC 0,45 ... 4,5 A
Response value DC 3 A
Hysteresis DC 1,5 A
Settings:
upper potentiometer: 0,66    (0,66 x 4,5 = 3 A)
lower potentiometer: 0,5      (0,5 x 3 = 1,5 A)
Characteristics
Switching delay
The characteristic shows the switching delay depending on the values
of X
on
 - X
off
 when switching the current on or off. A slow current change
reduces the delay.
F =
I applied
I setting
1 2 3 4 5 10
0
10
20
30
40
50
100
150
Xoff
Xon
t[ms]
F12 20
M6780_a
Accessories
AD 3: Remote potnetiometer 470 KΩ
(article number 0050174)
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356